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Carrier

Contact

Address

Phone

Fax

Email

Advanced TelCom (DBA Integra Telecom)
Advanced Telecom Communications Group
AireSpring Inc

Alternative Technologies

ANPI Business, LLC

Appia Communications, Inc.

Astound Broadband (Wave Broadband)
AT&T California

AT&T Corp.

AT&T Mobility

Better World

Birch See Cbeyond

Blue Rooster Telecom

Bright House Networks

Calaveras Telephone Company

Call America Business Communications
Call Tower, Inc

Cal-Ore Communications, Inc

Cal-Ore Telephone

Cbeyond (Birch)

CENIC Broadband Initiatives LLC
Charter Communications

Citizens of California / Frontier
Comcast Phone of California

Conterra Wireless Broadband, LLC

Cox California Telcom LLC

Cybernet Communications

Ducor Telephone

Earthlink

Electric Lightwave

Foresthill Telephone Company

Frontier - See Citizens

Golden State Cellular

Great America Networks, Inc

Happy Valley Telephone

Monica Canaday

Ms. Christa Underdahl
Cat Firstman

Jerry Skomer

Joe O'Hara

Jason Ulm

Nicholas Peteresen

CTF Center of Excellence
CTF Center of Excellence
CTF Center of Excellence

John McCormick

Janice Petko
Marva Brown Johnson

Yvonne Wooster

Stacy Norvelle
Waihun Yee
Waihun Yee
Joshua Jobe

Ed Smith

Brandy Turner
Denise Mclntosh
Adam Horn

Jodell Craddock
Marcie Evans
Bruce Hakimi

Ms. Melany Gonyer
Susan Walters
Monica A. Canaday
DBA Sebastian

Jan Opie
Diane Knoop

Ms. Gail Long

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 500, Portland, OR 97232
3723 Fairview Industrial Dr., S.E., Salem, OR 93702
6060 Sepulveda Blvd, Ste 220, Van Nuys CA 91411
1050 Heinz Ave, Berkeley CA 94710

7460 Warren Parkway, Suite 218, Frisco, TX 75034
1030 Hastings Street Suite 100, Traverse City Ml 49686
401 Parkplace Center, Suite 500 Kirkland, WA 98033
444 Michigan Avenue, Fir. 2, Detroit, Ml 48226

311 W Washington St., Fl. 16W, Chicago, IL 60606
311 W Washington St., Fl. 16W, Chicago, IL 60606
1303 Jefferson St., Suite 100A, Napa, CA 94559

4251 S. Higuera, Suite 800, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

301 E. Pine Street, Suite 600, Orlando, Florida 32801

PO Box 37, Copperopolis, CA 95228

545 Higuera Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

5 Thomas Mellon Circle, Suite #245, San Francisco, CA 95112
P. O. BOX 847, Dorris, California, 96023

P. O. BOX 847, Dorris, California, 96023

Tax Department, 320 Interstate North Pkwy SE, Atlanta, GA 30339
16700 Valley View Ave, #410, La Mirada, CA 90638

12405 Powerscourt Dr., St Louis, MO 63131

115 East Bow Street, Thorntown, IN 43071-1101

2102 Rexford Road, Suite 200E, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211
3732 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Suite 358, Lafayette, CA 94549

7750 Gloria Avenue, Van Nuys, CA 91406

23473 Avenue 56, Ducor, CA 93218-0700

2851 Charlevoix Dr. SE Ste 209, Grand Rapids, Ml 49546

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500, Portland, OR 97232

PO Box 1189, Foresthill, CA. 95631

17400 High School Road, Jamestown, CA 95327

15700 103rd Street, Lemont IL 60439
PO Box 1566 , Oregon City, OR 97045
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503-453-8253
503-316-4468
818-786-8990 x 236
510-848-4411
877-366-2674
877-277-4297 x 296
425-576-1929
800-333-9519
877-804-8185
866-829-8184
866 567-2273

805-543-8700
407-210-3175
209 785-2211
805-549-7800
415-869-8952
530-397-2211
530-397-2211
678-384-8295
714-220-3453
314-543-2479
260-451-8574
916-830-6785
704-936-1800
858-836-7313
310-828-9900
559-534-2211
616-988-7341
503-453-8253

209-768-0663
312-432-5330
503-656-8399

503-453-8221
866-277-6047
818-786-9225
510-848-4491

231-946-8954
425-896-1907
877-377-0494
847-513-5926
866-830-8886
866-888-1035

805-543-8701

407-210-3146

209-785-3550

805-549-7801

530-397-2345
530-397-2345

714-220-3409

888-483-6820

704-936-1801

310-828-2288

503-453-8221

559-846-6127

209-984-8704
312-492-2531

monica.canaday@integratelecom.com

cunderdahl@atgi.net
cat@airespring.com
voip@alternativetechs.com

regulatoryaffairs@anpi.com

julm@appiaservices.com
npetersen@wavebroadband.com
ctfnewapps@att.com
NECOE.CTF@ATT.COM

NECOE Mobility@att.com

sales@betterworldtelecom.com

sales@blueroostertelecom.com

Marva.Johnson@mybrighthouse.com

ysmythe@caltel.com
salesorders@callamericacom.com
snorvelle@calltower.com
Waihun@cot.net
Waihun@cot.net
joshua.jobe@birch.com
esmith@cenic.org

brandy.turner@chartercom.com

denise.mcintosh@ftr.com

Adam_Horn2@cable.comcast.com
Jcraddock@conterra.com

Marcie.Evans@cox.com
bruce@cybernetcom.com
mel@varnet.net

sewalters@elnk.com

Monica.canaday@integratelecom.com

ckarla@sebastiancorp.com

jano@goldenstatecellular.com
dknoop@btigroup.com

gail.long@TDSTelecom.com
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Integrated Telemanagement Services
Intelletrace, Inc.

Kerman Telephone Company

Level 3 Communications

MegaPath

Mitel NetSolutions, Inc

Mosaic Networx

Mpower Communications

Network Services

01 Communications

PAETEC dba Windstream Communications

Pinnacles Telephone Co.
Plumas-Sierra Telecommunications

Ponderosa Telephone

Public Interest Telecom, see Alternative Technologies

Qwest Communications
Raw Bandwidth Telecom, Inc
Sage Communications, Inc
Sierra Telephone

Siskiyou Telephone
Sonic.com

Sprint Nextel Corporation
Sunesys, LLC

SureWest Telephone

TCAST Communications, Inc.
TCA

TDS Telecom

Telequality

Time Warner Cable

Time Warner Telecom
T-Mobile

Trillion

Tri-M Communications

TW Telecom of California

U.S. TelePacific Corp

Richard Rose
Marc Alciati

DBA Sebastian
Amy Ban

Jennis Narayan
Wayne Foster
Erik Rothrock

Ray Hulett
Whittney Walker
Max Seely
Michael Colachico
Ms. Rosemarie Bryan
Roxanna Haynes

Lori Pastre

Ms. Roxana Madrid
Attn: CTF Services

Ms. Linda Burton
Amber Stewart
Stevie Young
Jenna Berglund
Walter Tustin
Elsa Werner
Rebecca Howard
CTF Center of Excellence
Gail Long

Natalie Verette
Melissa Joa

Pam Quade

Joe Mains

Scott Smyth
Matthew Farren
Amy Ban

Ray Hulett

4100 Guardian St, STE 110, Simi Valley, CA 93063
448 Ignaico Blvd., #222, Novato, CA 94949

811 S. Madera Ave, Kerman, CA 93630

1025 Eldorado Blve, Broomfield, CO 80020

6800 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566
7300 W. Boston Street, Chandler, AZ 85226

454 Las Gallinas Ave. suite 145, San Rafael, CA 94903
515 S. Flower St., 47th Fir., Los Angeles, CA 90071
3700 Barron Way, Reno, NV 89511

1515 K Street, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95814
2001 N Main St, Ste 310, Walnut Creek CA 94596
340 Live Oak Rd., Paicines, CA 95043

73233 State Route 70, Portola CA 96122

PO Box 21, O'Neals, CA 93645

P.O. Box 1305, San Bruno, CA 94066

1000 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 134, Camarillo, CA 93010
PO Box 219, Oakhurst, CA 93644-0219

PO Box 157, Etna, CA 96027

2260 Apollo Way, Santa Rosa CA 95407

2180 Harvard Street, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95815
185 Titus Ave., Warrington, PA 18976

P.0. Box 969, Roseville CA 95661

25115 Avenue Stanford, Suite B-210, Valencia, CA 91355
311 W Washington St., Fl. 16W, Chicago, IL 60606

PO Box 1004, Redmond OR 97756

16601 Blanco Rd. Suite 207, San Antonio TX 78232

10475 Park Meadow Drive, Littleton, CO 80124

12920 SE 38th St, Bellvue WA 98006

9208 Waterford Centre Blvd., Suite 150, Austin, TX 78758
275 Kenneth Drive , Rochester, NY 14623

1025 Eldorado Blve, Broomfield, CO 80020

515 S. Flower St., 47th Flr., Los Angeles, CA 90071
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805-520-7020
415-493-2200
559-846-6277
720-888-5990
925-225-8321
602-798-7087
916-985-9887
213-213-3860
775-335-0346
916-554-2112
925-956-4990
831-389-4500
(510) 310-6050
559-868-6000

303-441-6988
650-802-8006
805-914-1801
559-642-0229
530-467-6154
707-522-1000
916-568-4505
267-927-2016
916-786-1734
661-253-5030
877-804-8185
541-516-8210
210-481-5499
703-713-9684
303-542-4133
425-383-5913
512-334-4100
585-321-5768
720-888-5990
213-213-3860

805-520-7036
415-493-2201
559-846-7516
720-888-0650
925-201-2550
602-798-7067

213-666-9680
775-386-6542
916-554-2180

559-868-6060

303-441-6064

530-467-6401
707-978-3207

267-927-2099
916-786-1877
661-253-5036
847-513-5926
541-516-8239
210-408-1700

720-225-6036

720-888-0650
213-666-9680

rrose@itstelecom.com
accounting@intelletrace.com

dclark@sebastiancorp.com

amy.ban@level3.com

jnarayan@megapath.com
wayne_foster@mitel.com

Erik@Mosaicnetworx.com
rhulett@telepacific.com

whittneywalker@networkservices.org
mseely@ol.com

michael.colachico@windstream.com

rosepinn@garlic.com

rhaynes@pst.coop
Ipastre@ponderosatel.com

Roxana.madrid@qwest.com
sales@rawbandwidth.com
rrose@cbpremier.com
lindab@STCG.net
a.stewart@siskiyoutelephone.com
sryoung@sonic.net
jennifer.berglund@sprint.com
wtustin@sunesys.com
e.werner@surewest.com
rhoward@tcastcom.com
NECOE.CTF@ATT.COM

gail.long@TDSTelecom.com
natalie@telequality.com

DL-HRN-ERATE-TWC-CORP@twcable.com

pamela.quade@twtelecom.com

ARTHUR.MAINS@T-Mobile.com
scott.smyth@trillion.net

mfarren@5linx.com
amy.ban@level3.com

rhulett@telepacific.com
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Vast Networks / CVIN

VCOM Solutions

Verizon Business California Inc.
Verizon California

Verizon Wireless

Volcano Telephone Company
Wilshire Connection LLC dba Wilcon
Windstream See PAETEC
Winterhaven Telephone

XO Communications

Mike Stewart
Jenna Brown
Jeannine L. Tabb
Jeannine Tabb
Stacy Wallop
Rick L. McCarley

Anna Anderson

Ms. Gail Long

Jamie Sontany

9479 N Fort Washington, Ste 105, Fresno CA 93730
12657 Alcosta Blvd., Suite 418, San Ramon, CA 94583
205 N Michigan Ave., 7th Floor, Chicago, IL USA 60601
206 N Michigan Ave., 7th Floor, Chicago, IL USA 60601
7600 Montpelier Rd, Laurel MD 20723

P.O. Box 1070, Pine Grove, CA 95665

624 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2500, Los Angeles CA 90017

PO Box 1566 , Oregon City, OR 97045
101 Molloy Street, Nashville, TN 37201

559-554-9111
415-209-7044
331-777-3255
312-260-3120
866-221-4123
209-296-1435
213-550-5239

503-656-8399
615-777-7763

559-442-6047
925-415-1458
301-924-7617
312-470-5588

209-296-6329

615-345-1548

Mstewart@cvin.com

jbrown@vcomsolutions.com

jeannine.tabb@verizon.com
jeannine.tabb@verizonbusiness.com
CTF@Verizonwireless.com

rickm@volcanotel.com

aanderson@wilcon.com

gail.long@TDSTelecom.com

jamie.e.sontany@xo.com
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